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Grant Application Deadlines & Commission Meeting Dates for  

2018 General Assembly Office Elections 
 

Pursuant to General Statutes § 9-706(g)(1), weekly grant application deadlines fall on Wednesdays  
(except where a state holiday occurs) and the Commission has five business days to review  

General Assembly applications and make a grant determination. 
 

Application Deadlines – 
By 5:00 p.m. on the following: 

 

Commission Meeting Dates 

Wednesday, May 16 for primary or general election Wednesday, May 23 

Wednesday, May 23, for primary or general election Thursday, May 31 

Wednesday, May 30, for primary or general election Wednesday, June 6 

Wednesday, June 6, for primary or general election Wednesday, June 13 

Wednesday, June 13, for primary or general election Wednesday, June 20 

Wednesday, June 20, for primary or general election Wednesday, June 27 

Wednesday, June 27 for primary or general election Thursday, July 5 

Thursday, July 5, for primary or general election Thursday, July 12 

Wednesday, July 11, for primary or general election Wednesday, July 18 

*Wednesday, July 18, for primary candidates only Wednesday, July 25 

*Friday, July 20, for primary candidates only (FINAL 
application deadline for candidates in primary) 

Friday, July 27 

 

Primary Grant Applications Will Not Be Accepted After July 20 at 5 p.m. 
 

*Note:  During the “primary blackout period” (beginning after 5:00 p.m. on July 11 and through 5:00 p.m. on July 18) candidates not facing a primary 
may still submit applications for general election grants, but the applications will be deemed as received for the July 25 application deadline,  

and the Commission will not make a grant determination on such general election applications until its August 1 meeting. 
 [General Statutes § 9-706(g)(1)] 

 

Wednesday, July 18, general election candidates Wednesday, August 1 

Wednesday, July 25, general election candidates Wednesday, August 1 

Wednesday, August 1, general election candidates Wednesday, August 8 

Wednesday, August 8, general election candidates Wednesday, August 15 

Wednesday, August 15, general election candidates Wednesday, August 22 

Wednesday, August 22, general election candidates Wednesday, August 29 

Wednesday, August 29**, general election candidates Thursday, September 6 

Wednesday, September 5**, general election candidates Wednesday, September 12 

Wednesday, September 12**, general election candidates Wednesday, September 19 

Wednesday, September 19**, general election candidates Wednesday, September 26 

Wednesday, September 26**, general election candidates Wednesday, October 3 

Wednesday, October 3**, general election candidates Thursday, October 11 

Wednesday, October 10**, general election candidates Wednesday, October 17 

Friday, October 12**, general election candidates (FINAL 
application deadline for candidates in general election) 

Friday, October 19 

 

General Election Grant Applications Will Not Be Accepted After Oct. 12 at 5 p.m. 
 

**Note: These deadlines do not coincide with the dates of the grant reduction schedule set forth in P.A. 17-2 (June special session).   
Please see the Commission’s separate document on 2018 grant amounts for more information on the grant reduction schedule.  

 

http://seec.ct.gov/Portal/data/CEP/news/2018GrantAmounts.pdf

